W arnileogo

Throwing Events
12:00
12:00
1:00
1:00
2:00
2:00
3:00
3:00

Jumping Events
12:00
12:00
12:30
1:00
2:00
2:00
2:00
3:00

Track Events
1:05
1:10
1:15
1:25
1:35
1:45
1:50
1:55
2:00
2:05
2:10
2:20
2:30
2:40
2:45
2:55
3:00
3:15
3:30
3:40

San Diego Collegiate Challenge

Hammer
Javelin
Hammer
Javelin
Shot
Discus
Shot
Discus

Long Jump
Pole Vault
High Jump
Long Jump
Pole Vault
Triple Jump
High Jump
Triple Jump

400 Meter Relay
400 Meter Relay
1500 Meter Run
1500 Meter Run
100 Meter Hurdles
110 Meter Hurdles
400 Meter Run
400 Meter Run
100 Meter Run
100 Meter Run
800 Meter Run
800 Meter Run
400 Meter Hurdles
400 Meter Hurdles
200 Meter Run
200 Meter Run
3000 Meter Run
3000 Meter Run
1600 Meter Relay
1600 Meter Relay
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San Diego Collegiate Challenge

MEET INFORMATION

March 11, 2017
At UC San Diego

Enter on-line through http://www.Directathletics.com by 5:00pm Wednesday March 8. Eligible collegiate
athletes only. No redshirt or unattached athletes. 2016 and 2017 verifiable personal bests will be accepted to
facilitate seeding. Coaches please submit entries through Directathletics.

$200 per gender.

In the lane races, we will attempt to seed races based on entered times with the goal of having representation from
each program if appropriate based on entry times. Additional heats will be added as needed. No limit on the
number of entries.

Horizontal Field Events: Seeded worst to best, best flight last: 4 Attempts-No Finals.

The Start List will be emailed to you by 5:00pm, Thursday, March 9 and will appear on our website at
www.ucsdtritons.com.

Scoring: 10-8-6-5-4-3-2-1 for Individual and relay events.
Modified International Dual Meet Scoring: Only the top two finishers from each team in each individual event
will be eligible to score points. Only one relay per school will score.

Implement Certification:
10:30am-11:45 in the South Hallway of the track building. Please inform your athletes to certify equipment by
11:45 as weigh-ins will not be possible after 11:45.

Fully automatic timing. Hardcopies of results will be available immediately after the meet. Results can also be
found on our website at http://www.ucsdtritons.com/ Immediately after the meet. Results will be submitted to
Directathletics/TFRRS after the meet. Real-time results will also be available at http://finishedresults.com

Y, inch maximum pyramid spikes only for track events. 3/8 inch maximum for the Javelin Throw and High Jump.

Report scratches to the clerk’s tent at your earliest convenience. Additions are unrestricted but races will not be re-
seeded and no races will be added.

Track Events: 30 Minutes prior to the start of the event at the Clerk’s tent
Field Events: 30 Minutes prior at the event site.

Trainers will be available near the clerk at the tunnel. Athletic Trainers form visiting teams may set up in this area
also. Contact UCSD Trainer Eli Bisnett-Cobb ebisnettcobb@ucsd.edu for assistance.

Parking is free on weekends on campus but parking is limited at the track. The nearest parking is in the Hopkins
Parking Structure south of the RIMAC Athletic Building. Parking Map.

It is recommended to drop athletes at the track before parking. Park on the upper level of the structure and exit to
the west across the bridge on to the Ridgewalk for fastest access to the track.

Parking next to the track in lot #359 is reserved for officials by special permit.

$10.00 Adults - $5 for Students under 18.

Tony Salerno - Head Men’s Coach © 858-229-2832. e-mail asalerno@ucsd.edu

Should be a great meet! See you on March 11!
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