

San Diego Collegiate Challenge

UC San Diego, US Naval Academy (m), SDSU (w), Cal State Dominguez Hills (w)
Point Loma Nazarene (w)

March 11, 2017 At UC San Diego

12:00	Throwing Events		
Hammer Women - West Field	12:00	Hammer	Men – West Field
1-00	12:00	Javelin	Women - Stadium
2:00	1:00	Hammer	Women – West Field
2:00	1:00	Javelin	Men - Stadium
3:00 Shot Discus Women - Stadium Men - West Field	2:00	Shot	Men - Stadium
Discus Men - West Field	2:00	Discus	Women – West Field
12:00	3:00	Shot	Women - Stadium
12:00	3:00	Discus	Men – West Field
12:00	Jumping Events		
12:00	• 0	Long Jump	Women (Center Pit)
12:30			
1:00			
2:00			Men (Center Pit)
2:00	2:00		
2:00	2:00	Triple Jump	Women (Center Pit)
Triple Jump Men (Center Pit)	2:00		
1:05 400 Meter Relay Women 1:10 400 Meter Relay Men 1:15 1500 Meter Run Women 1:25 1500 Meter Run Men 1:35 100 Meter Hurdles Women 1:45 110 Meter Hurdles Men 1:50 400 Meter Run Women 1:55 400 Meter Run Women 2:00 100 Meter Run Women 2:05 100 Meter Run Women 2:10 800 Meter Run Women 2:20 800 Meter Run Women 2:30 400 Meter Hurdles Women 2:40 400 Meter Hurdles Women 2:45 200 Meter Run Women 2:55 200 Meter Run Women 3:00 3000 Meter Run Women 3:15 3000 Meter Run Men 3:30 1600 Meter Relay Women	3:00		Men (Center Pit)
1:05 400 Meter Relay Women 1:10 400 Meter Relay Men 1:15 1500 Meter Run Women 1:25 1500 Meter Run Men 1:35 100 Meter Hurdles Women 1:45 110 Meter Hurdles Men 1:50 400 Meter Run Women 1:55 400 Meter Run Women 2:00 100 Meter Run Women 2:05 100 Meter Run Women 2:10 800 Meter Run Women 2:20 800 Meter Run Women 2:30 400 Meter Hurdles Women 2:40 400 Meter Hurdles Women 2:45 200 Meter Run Women 2:55 200 Meter Run Women 3:00 3000 Meter Run Women 3:15 3000 Meter Run Men 3:30 1600 Meter Relay Women	Track Events		
1:10 400 Meter Relay Men 1:15 1500 Meter Run Women 1:25 1500 Meter Run Men 1:35 100 Meter Hurdles Women 1:45 110 Meter Hurdles Men 1:50 400 Meter Run Women 1:55 400 Meter Run Men 2:00 100 Meter Run Women 2:05 100 Meter Run Men 2:10 800 Meter Run Women 2:20 800 Meter Run Men 2:30 400 Meter Hurdles Women 2:40 400 Meter Hurdles Women 2:45 200 Meter Run Women 2:55 200 Meter Run Men 3:00 3000 Meter Run Men 3:15 3000 Meter Run Men 3:30 1600 Meter Relay Women		400 Meter Relay	Women
1:15 1500 Meter Run Women 1:25 1500 Meter Run Men 1:35 100 Meter Hurdles Women 1:45 110 Meter Hurdles Men 1:50 400 Meter Run Women 1:55 400 Meter Run Men 2:00 100 Meter Run Women 2:05 100 Meter Run Men 2:10 800 Meter Run Women 2:20 800 Meter Run Men 2:30 400 Meter Hurdles Women 2:40 400 Meter Hurdles Men 2:45 200 Meter Run Women 2:55 200 Meter Run Men 3:00 3000 Meter Run Women 3:15 3000 Meter Run Men 3:30 1600 Meter Relay Women	1:10		Men
1:25 1500 Meter Run Men 1:35 100 Meter Hurdles Women 1:45 110 Meter Hurdles Men 1:50 400 Meter Run Women 1:55 400 Meter Run Men 2:00 100 Meter Run Women 2:05 100 Meter Run Women 2:10 800 Meter Run Women 2:20 800 Meter Run Men 2:30 400 Meter Hurdles Women 2:40 400 Meter Hurdles Men 2:45 200 Meter Run Women 2:55 200 Meter Run Men 3:00 3000 Meter Run Women 3:15 3000 Meter Run Men 3:30 1600 Meter Relay Women	1:15		Women
1:45 110 Meter Hurdles Men 1:50 400 Meter Run Women 1:55 400 Meter Run Men 2:00 100 Meter Run Women 2:05 100 Meter Run Men 2:10 800 Meter Run Women 2:20 800 Meter Run Men 2:30 400 Meter Hurdles Women 2:40 400 Meter Hurdles Men 2:45 200 Meter Run Women 2:55 200 Meter Run Men 3:00 3000 Meter Run Women 3:15 3000 Meter Run Men 3:30 1600 Meter Relay Women	1:25	1500 Meter Run	Men
1:50 400 Meter Run Women 1:55 400 Meter Run Men 2:00 100 Meter Run Women 2:05 100 Meter Run Men 2:10 800 Meter Run Women 2:20 800 Meter Run Men 2:30 400 Meter Hurdles Women 2:40 400 Meter Hurdles Men 2:45 200 Meter Run Women 2:55 200 Meter Run Men 3:00 3000 Meter Run Women 3:15 3000 Meter Run Men 3:30 1600 Meter Relay Women	1:35	100 Meter Hurdles	Women
1:55 400 Meter Run Men 2:00 100 Meter Run Women 2:05 100 Meter Run Men 2:10 800 Meter Run Women 2:20 800 Meter Run Men 2:30 400 Meter Hurdles Women 2:40 400 Meter Hurdles Men 2:45 200 Meter Run Women 2:55 200 Meter Run Men 3:00 3000 Meter Run Women 3:15 3000 Meter Run Men 3:30 1600 Meter Relay Women	1:45	110 Meter Hurdles	Men
2:00 100 Meter Run Women 2:05 100 Meter Run Men 2:10 800 Meter Run Women 2:20 800 Meter Run Men 2:30 400 Meter Hurdles Women 2:40 400 Meter Hurdles Men 2:45 200 Meter Run Women 2:55 200 Meter Run Men 3:00 3000 Meter Run Women 3:15 3000 Meter Run Men 3:30 1600 Meter Relay Women	1:50	400 Meter Run	Women
2:05 100 Meter Run Men 2:10 800 Meter Run Women 2:20 800 Meter Run Men 2:30 400 Meter Hurdles Women 2:40 400 Meter Hurdles Men 2:45 200 Meter Run Women 2:55 200 Meter Run Men 3:00 3000 Meter Run Women 3:15 3000 Meter Run Men 3:30 1600 Meter Relay Women	1:55	400 Meter Run	Men
2:10 800 Meter Run Women 2:20 800 Meter Run Men 2:30 400 Meter Hurdles Women 2:40 400 Meter Hurdles Men 2:45 200 Meter Run Women 2:55 200 Meter Run Men 3:00 3000 Meter Run Women 3:15 3000 Meter Run Men 3:30 1600 Meter Relay Women	2:00	100 Meter Run	Women
2:20 800 Meter Run Men 2:30 400 Meter Hurdles Women 2:40 400 Meter Hurdles Men 2:45 200 Meter Run Women 2:55 200 Meter Run Men 3:00 3000 Meter Run Women 3:15 3000 Meter Run Men 3:30 1600 Meter Relay Women	2:05	100 Meter Run	Men
2:30 400 Meter Hurdles Women 2:40 400 Meter Hurdles Men 2:45 200 Meter Run Women 2:55 200 Meter Run Men 3:00 3000 Meter Run Women 3:15 3000 Meter Run Men 3:30 1600 Meter Relay Women		800 Meter Run	Women
2:40 400 Meter Hurdles Men 2:45 200 Meter Run Women 2:55 200 Meter Run Men 3:00 3000 Meter Run Women 3:15 3000 Meter Run Men 3:30 1600 Meter Relay Women	2:20	800 Meter Run	Men
2:45 200 Meter Run Women 2:55 200 Meter Run Men 3:00 3000 Meter Run Women 3:15 3000 Meter Run Men 3:30 1600 Meter Relay Women	2:30	400 Meter Hurdles	Women
2:55 200 Meter Run Men 3:00 3000 Meter Run Women 3:15 3000 Meter Run Men 3:30 1600 Meter Relay Women	2:40	400 Meter Hurdles	Men
3:00 3000 Meter Run Women 3:15 3000 Meter Run Men 3:30 1600 Meter Relay Women	2:45	200 Meter Run	Women
3:15 3000 Meter Run Men 3:30 1600 Meter Relay Women	2:55	200 Meter Run	Men
3:30 1600 Meter Relay Women	3:00	3000 Meter Run	Women
·		3000 Meter Run	Men
3:40 1600 Meter Relay Men	3:30	1600 Meter Relay	Women
	3:40	1600 Meter Relay	Men

San Diego Collegiate Challenge

MEET INFORMATION

March 11, 2017 At UC San Diego

Enter on-line through http://www.Directathletics.com by 5:00pm Wednesday March 8. Eligible collegiate

athletes only. No redshirt or unattached athletes. 2016 and 2017 verifiable personal bests will be accepted to

facilitate seeding. Coaches please submit entries through Directathletics.

Entry Fee: \$200 per gender.

Seeding: In the lane races, we will attempt to seed races based on entered times with the goal of having representation from

each program if appropriate based on entry times. Additional heats will be added as needed. No limit on the

number of entries.

Horizontal Field Events: Seeded worst to best, best flight last: 4 Attempts-No Finals.

Start List: The Start List will be emailed to you by 5:00pm, Thursday, March 9 and will appear on our website at

www.ucsdtritons.com.

Scoring: Scoring: 10-8-6-5-4-3-2-1 for Individual and relay events.

Modified International Dual Meet Scoring: Only the top two finishers from each team in each individual event

will be eligible to score points. Only one relay per school will score.

Implement Certification:

10:30am-11:45 in the South Hallway of the track building. Please inform your athletes to certify equipment by

11:45 as weigh-ins will not be possible after 11:45.

Results and Timing:

Fully automatic timing. Hardcopies of results will be available immediately after the meet. Results can also be found on our website at http://www.ucsdtritons.com/ Immediately after the meet. Results will be submitted to

Directathletics/TFRRS after the meet. Real-time results will also be available at http://finishedresults.com

Spikes: \(\frac{1}{4}\) inch maximum pyramid spikes only for track events. \(3/8\) inch maximum for the Javelin Throw and High Jump.

Scratches: Report scratches to the clerk's tent at your earliest convenience. Additions are unrestricted but races will not be re-

seeded and no races will be added.

Check-in: Track Events: 30 Minutes prior to the start of the event at the Clerk's tent

Field Events: 30 Minutes prior at the event site.

Trainer: Trainers will be available near the clerk at the tunnel. Athletic Trainers form visiting teams may set up in this area

also. Contact UCSD Trainer Eli Bisnett-Cobb ebisnettcobb@ucsd.edu for assistance.

Parking: Parking is free on weekends on campus but parking is limited at the track. The nearest parking is in the Hopkins

Parking Structure south of the RIMAC Athletic Building. Parking Map.

It is recommended to drop athletes at the track before parking. Park on the upper level of the structure and exit to

the west across the bridge on to the Ridgewalk for fastest access to the track.

Parking next to the track in lot #359 is reserved for officials by special permit.

Admission: \$10.00 Adults - \$5 for Students under 18.

Questions: Tony Salerno - Head Men's Coach © 858-229-2832. e-mail <u>asalerno@ucsd.edu</u>

Should be a great meet! See you on March 11!